CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
ii. The date of the previ()usly submitted table of
organization which it supersedes; and
iii. A unique title or other identifying designation
for that table of organization.
'3 .. A description of each employee position whi~h accu-
rately corresponds to the position title·· as listed in the
table of organization and in the alphabetical table of

I.
' ··•···· OTHERAGENCIES ',
. , 3. SticJcperso:p, shall .be the . de&ler assign~d t~ each · ..
> .. crap$ table to .control the .dic;:eiand may b() responsible ft>r
·· : ttie 'propositjori w~g¢rs made at the craps· table .. ·· At the· • •.·.
' .. casino licensee's C>,ptic,n,\a:, Stickpex:son may .·alim be' as-..
. . signed: to · a•. m,mi-c;faps tabl~, in additiorfto th~ requii;ed ·
· New Rule, R.l 986 d.240; effective July 7; 1986. : . , deal~r; tQ: cop.ttol tlle dice and m~y be responsible fophe .
·, ( i) Nd provijion of this'. section' oi:' any 'othei' Commission '
rule, shall be :coqstnied so •~s to: liinfr a :c~jno licerisec;'s ·.·
di~cretion in utilizing a particuliiI jClb title foi; lilly position in
\ it!> jobs cotnperidim11;. . ..
.. . •. See:· l1 N.J.R. 2747(a); 18 N.J;R. l402(c): ·•. · · · ·• . .• ptoposition wagers: made aithe mirii~cfapstable; . ' · · ; ·
·. PetitionfC>r R\iiemaking:\Job descriptioni: · · · •. · · : ·. · ,· · : · •· · ··. . · .··•· .· · .· - , ··
~ee; 20;N.J.R.)002(~). . .· .. : . · ... , • . ,4. Boxperson_ shall be the, fir,st.lev-e,J supervfsor as~
J\mendec;I by R.1989 d.1 {>9; effective March 20,, 1989,..: : . ~igJJ.ed the' . respqnsibili.'ty ·. Qf directl.Y . participating · in ·and ,' S¢e: 20 NJ.R. 3120(b),i21 N.J.R 780(a) .. : . :· '.. · . . . ,,, ,' . . . . . . .
· . (b)2: · i,eleted recjµirement coricemiilg_nuuibefof persoqs e!Ilpl6y¢<1 ·· · · sup.eryising th:¢ 9pen1tion and condµct bf the•crap!\ game.
and;addec,I •~date of.~ubmission" language. (b)3: added.J'at 'li mini- · .. ·.• · , .. - ·· .! • .·• · ' - · < ·· ... ·
· muqi?' to .''Each job cl,~s<;riptiorf , .. " ~nd delete<fiv)trid ~/Existing vi 5/Floorperson sha,U be ~e s~cond level supervisor ..
, , . !hroilgh:x i"edesigrtiltedi~ th~Qugh ~iii; a<;Id:ed ix; (f)~: ad~~d ''6!1anges . lll!~ignel the resp~O:sibility)or directly: supervismg. thf?
.-m ;page.· µumbers'.' requirement; m (c)2, (b) al:jove ,was:(b)3. above. . . , qpe:ratioh and, con9uct of aJ:i'aps game, a'I).d the fitstlevel
- '.-~~ttn;w@ an,~ch~n~ed(xi~ting (d} t~ {d~l'.:with: chan~es;_ added: ·. supervisor assigned: th~ responsibility for dire¢tly i\upervis- .
.. Amended by R.1990d.523,:effective Novembers.; J990; . . .· ing t11e· opel'ation ;and col1Cluct of a baccarat, t;lackj&ck,
' ;See:22ri/.J.R. 2253(a), 22 N.J.R: 3391(b). , . -) · · , • :: .. , : , '. · ·.· roulette, sic bo, tnipib,a~ai~t, red,dog, p~i ~gow; ,pai gow
' ' Deleted ~eguirem\mn~at a c_asirto licensee file·job comp~/jdium Wit~ ,, k b; . . '' "bb ' ,'' d ' k r ' . '' . cl k ' ''
!t~IIF~;JiJr;~ffii~;!iQ~ he,adipg,~· 'j :. ::; '' .... : ·.· .. ··. < ' ' '' !.": .•. •:.l.\M.,.·. X:.:, :~.E :. ;,.:.\.:.z •• pet::,:.:.·~. : .. :.•··
. ···. A111ended by R.1994 d,l40, eff¢ctiveM~rch21, 199i4,'. .. > .. . l!r"
See, 2,6NJ,R 114(~). 26N.J.R..P79(a) .••.. : .. : . · l,:•.·. •··•· ·· .··. the·respon;sibilityfc:,r.-the overall·sµp¢rvision ofth°e opera~ ...•. ·
. Amended ):iy R;l 996 d.249,, effective June 3,,1996, [ , . ' . _ tion and' conduct cWi craps g~me and ;tile' second leveL •
See: '28'N,J.R. 1360(b), 28 N.J.R;.J008(a)~ .... , t:. .. ' . )tlpe~sot :assigII~d;J4e i:espollsibility fo( the :overall su~O.
· . . . ·.. . ._ . . · . . . ··,·•.· . I : ,· . . ·.pervisiorLof •the operation and conduct'.of a blackjack,

lllU:tiielticlcets.andcredit.vou(lhef&(rtiakipg simulcast pay-_ . ·agefiii!}Y. oe the casii.,:o key ¢qiplc;,yee responsible for ~e· .
. . . · 011is. to patrpI1s; 'and. i:ede~fuinf §~e~it Vou~~ers ~pr P~: . . operatfon of an irtdep~ndent ~slgt inaehine cage deparnn.ent . ·.
<troris; At the discretion .of. a c~~ill:o •H~ensee, a casil)o. ·purstian,fto<t'i.LA.C. 19:45c4.,lf(b)9/or n1ay·also be tl,lekeno _ .
· .. pari-mutuel •, cashiti (''va,ulL cashi¢t'') itjay; . alternatively~ · .• nuiriagerj,utsuftl1f1o\u)J ab9v,e;_. :provided that the. casino · ..•.
·. be a&signedthe responsibility tQ controt)hfcu,rrency and . · · · , · · · · • ·
coin in' ihe· sim.ulc .. as.t v~ult, :as.:p·· rovi.d,.¢d in ·N.J.AC; ••· ac¢ourit4ig clepartntentis 11CJ(fespoiis1bl~ fofthe op~ration · · · arid9011ctuct qt the 'sifuiu1c:ast counter, --,, . . .
· .19:45.-J.14,i\ and •. l.1'.sA..i\v~ult ¢ashieJ on;c~· shift: shall:··
. ~ot pe~qr11t_,any othe! fw!~i~ns/c,f ai~$mcrpa~j~m11t1.r~l, ·· ·,. ~endec(byR198~ d.Z06;;effecfive-Jul~6, 1982::
cash1er111 the.same shift; •,:\• ,,- 1 ; . · • •·· See: l3:N.Jill.~~4(~k14~.J.R.:710(d}, ·.· _ .
CASINO. CONTRO~ COMMlSSION, • 19:45-1.13.
. . .
a Added io to(~) •. ·• ··.·. < . : , · · .. · ·• .· . · Ainerici~dbyR,1995 d.285, effective)11ne 5, 1995.
Amended by R.l986cl.308, effective August 4, 1986.. .. See: 26:N:J,R;2218(a); 27 N.J.R. i25.4(a). .
See: 18 N.J.R. 1096(a), 18 N.J:R. 1614(b): . ·. .· .. ··•. · Amended by1U995 d.306, effective June 19,1995: .
. · (a)5iv added. ·.· .· ·. : . . ·... . : / . Set1: ,27 N,J,R .. H62(a);27 NJ;R. 2455(a). · ...
Amended by R.1987 d,395, effective October 5; 1987.' Amended by R.i 995 d,;371, effective July 17, 1995.
See: 19 N.J.R54(b), 19N.J.R, 1826(b).. . . See: 27 N),R. J370(a), 27N.J.R. 2706(a);
· Added text to (a)5iv "ora combination . , ,"; · Amended byR1995 d.430;.eff¢ctive August 7, 1995. 1
Petition for Rulemaking: Personnel assignments... See:. 27 N.J.R; 1 ?67(b ), 27 N.J .R. 2967( a).. · ·
See: 20N.J.R. 1002(c). . · .. •.·· .• ·: ·•.··· .·. · . ·. , . · s'Adde.dCaribbeanstudpoker. · .. · .. ··. . . .·•·
Experimental 90-'<iay implementation pursuant to N.J.S.A. 5:12-69(e), . Amended by:R,1995 d.534; effective October 2, 1995.
(P.L. 1987 c.354); 5:12-70(f) aml 5:J2-l00(e), effectiye April 11, 1988·. · $ee: 27N.J.R. 2p9(a), 27NJ.R. 3795(b). · ..
. · (expires July 10, 1988). · · .. ·· : Am~ncied ~y'R,1995 d.623, effective December 4, 1995.
Sei:. 20 N.J.R. 769(a). ·; ·.. .. . ,. . . . . . . . · · .· ... Se¢: ·27 Jll:J;R. 3596(a),27 NJ.R.. 4912(b). . '
Amended·by: R.1988 d.387, effective Augu~ti5~ 1988., Aniendei;i by'R.1995 d.652, effective December 18, 1,995.
See: 20 N.J.R. 7~(a), 20 N.J.R. 2090(a); · ·. ·.see: 27 NJ;R. 3595(b), 27 N.,J;R . .5043(a), · · ·. ..
Added "and bill changers''. .· . ·.··. .· . . . Aclministi:ative Correction to(c)5i. ··· · . · > ·. .
Amended by R.1989 d.169, effective Match 20, 1989; · ·· · see: 28 N;J,R. 2404(a). .· ·• > . ··, · ·· · < , • ·
·. See: 20 N.J.R.3i20(b); 21 N.LR .. 780(a). •· ' ,· . . · ·•• .• · · . AmendedbyR.1996-d.356, effectiveAugust5,J996.
(a)7: added assistant casino m~ager proviso; geleted (~)8 ~nd, S~:, 28 N.JR:2352(b), 28 N.J.R.J818(b). · . . :
renumbered existing 9 arid lO as 8 a1id 9: · In (d), added "appropnate: AmeQded by R.1996<1,;439, effective September 16,J996,
license and position endorsement required by ... jobs comp.endium''. :s·e~: 28 N.J.R, 2809(a); 28 N.J.R. 4236(a); ••·.. .. ·. • .
language. .· · ·. •. ·. . · ·. · .· · ·. . . • · · Am(;lnded by; tu 996 d.443, effective September 16, 1996.
Amended. by R,.1990 d:323, effective July ;2.,.1990. See: 27 N):'.R .. '3597(a:), ·28 ~U.R..4235(b). / '. · ·• ... ·· '
See: 21 N.J;R..3080(a), 22 N.J.R; 2039(a): .·· ·· .. . . .. . .·· . . Amended byE.J996 d.532, effectiveNovembef18; 1996.
Revised,{a)6i to elaborate on supervisory d~ties of the pit:,b?S$.: .· · See: 28N.J.R. 3907(a),28 N.J.R. 4899(a). . ·, ·
Ainended by R.1991 ·d.381, effective August 5; 1991. ·• · ·· .... •· ·.·•· .. , .·· . · .· ,'.\mended by IU997 d:130, effective March 17, 1Q97,
See: 23 N.J.R. 1302(a), 23 NJ.R 2323(a), , ... ·• .· ·. •· ., . . .See.: 28 N,J.R: 2807(a), 29 NJ.R; 918(a,). ' .. . ,
Added new subsectipn (a), recoclifying (a)-(c) as (b)-(d);, deleted · In (i), inserted refeieni:e to slot games <iepartment; in (i)l; added
( d), · • . · . . · . . · •. · · . · · · · · • · · · responsibilities of th,~ vault cashier. · ·
StyHstic ~visions•throughout nevv ~ubsection• (~).• ··Am.ended by R.1997 .. d.133, effe~tive March '17;1997.
Amended by RJ 991 d:532; effective November 4; lQ9L . ·. • , · See: 29 N.J.R.) lO(a), 29 N.J;R. 921(a); · ·
See: 23 N;J.R 2231(a), 23 NJ,;R: 3348(a). · . . · .. · ·••··· .· . . , • . • . in (b)3, added second sente.nce. · .· . . . .
. Added "red dqg•: ganie to (b)2; • (b)5ji; ·-(b)5iv; and,(b)6i9i,.,i .·· AitjendedbyR1997 d:1341 effective March 17;.1997 .. ···
Amended by R1991 d.615, effecti\'.'e.pecember 16, 1991. · · · · · See: 28 N,J.R. 2531(a), 29 N.J.R. 928(a). , . . . ,· .. . .

Moved "baccarat" to (c)3 froni (c)2 to correct text to conform with
provisions that three <Jealers be. present for baccarat: . ,
Amended by R.1992 d.335, effective ·September 8,.199.2. ·. · Exami~aiion' of C!lSinO clerk resporislbilities .. Playpoy-E.Jsinore. A~;
See: 24 N,J.R. 1249(b), 24 N.J.R, 3o9~(c). ' · ' · ·. . . . . .... ciates v.Stt"auss,189 NJ,Super. 185..(Law Div:1983). . . . . .. .
•ease Notes
Moved language from subsection (d) to end ofsubsection ( a,) regards · . •. . , . . · · ·. . •.
ing staffing level requirements, • · . ·. · . . • ·. . · · · · . • . · · · ·' · •
. Deleted (g),. which hadseta September 16; 1992 expiration da,te for 19:454~12A .· (Resel'Ved)
subsections (d), (e) and (t). · · · •· ·. · . : . · > ;,. · ~epe~ ale. ·~.by"' R .. 19. 95. d:371; ·~.ffec.tive J. µ1.Y 17, 1995, .
Noti~ of Temporary Adoption of Ne"1 Rules and Amendment~;
See: 24.N.J.R 15l 7(a). ..· .· . . . ·· ...... · .. · . ~eSe: 1: RJ'.R.}p370(a), 217 NfR.d27t.06t(ha). . ···ti, : . ·d. . • d ct flow
New rules and amendments for the gai,ie of j>ai gow poke~, ectmn was . ersonne ass1grte o. e .opera on an con u. o .
Amended by iU?92dA06, effective·ocfober 19, 1992. .. . . limittable games''. . . ... · .
See:• 24 N.J.R. S69(a)-, 24 N.J.R. ·3742(a) . .. , ·. ·. . ··.. . . . _·. · : · ,- ... . . . . . ..
Pai gow poker provisicms added bn permanent basis; . 19:45..:.1.13 Firearms; p~ssession withln casin() Qr casino.
Amem;Jed by R.1992 d.411, effective October 19, 1992. ·• . · .·. simulcasting facility . .
See: 24 N.J~R. 558(~). 24 N.J.R. 3753{a). .. .· · .. · . . . . ..
. Pai gow added. ·. . . • .. · .···· .. · .·.··. .·•.. .· ::(~) No person·, includipg the sc,curjty de~artnient nietn ..
Amended. by R. 1993 d.37, i;ffective Jariuary l 9, 1993. . b:~fS; @~U possess or, h<f permitted tQ pcis&es.s any. pistol or
See: 24 NJ.R. 3695(a), 25 NJ.R. 348(b), . . ·. · · · · · · I · · "' il' · h